1	PCR-29-24		
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4 5	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
7	RESOLUTION OF THE CITT COUNCIL		
8	NO DATE		
9			
10	APPROVEDMAYOR		
11			
12			
13	RESOLUTION SUPPORTING GOVERNOR DANIEL MCKEE'S		
14	KEEP RHODY LITTER FREE CAMPAIGN		
15			
16			
17	Resolved that,		
18			
19 20	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are		
20 21	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
22	WHEREAS, Rhode Island is known for its natural beauty, including its pristine beaches,		
23	vibrant cities, and rural towns; and		
24			
25	WHEREAS, the City of Warwick enjoys its 39 miles of coastline along Narragansett Bay,		
26	providing stunning views, access to recreational and maritime activities, beaches, public parks,		
27	and bike paths; and		
28			
29	WHEREAS, Rhode Islanders in all thirty-nine cities and town should be able to live in		
30	clean, litter-free and healthy communities; and		
31	WHEDEAC as many isingle finite and the stars of a first soul		
32 33	WHEREAS, as municipal officials, we are the stewards of such; and		
33 34	WHEREAS, we must make a commitment to investing in environmental protection and		
34 35	educating residents on its importance and connection to improving our state's overall health; and		
36	educating residents on its importance and connection to improving our state 5 overall nearth, and		
37	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council desires to work with our state partners to advance		
38			
39	working on shifting community culture around littering.		
40			
41	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council hereby:		
42			
43	(1) Formally pledges to Keep Rhody Litter Free by supporting Governor Daniel J.		
44	McKee's Litter Free Rhode Island campaign; and		
45			

1 2	(2) Encourages each of the residents of the City of Warwick to join us in taking this pledge by visiting litterfree.ri.gov; and		
3			
4	(3) Commits to fulfil our pledge through coordinating various events such as community		
5	cleanups.		
6			
7	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to His Excellency,		
8 9	the Honorable Governor of the State of Rhode Island, Daniel J. McKee.		
10	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
11			
12			
13	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER	
14		COUNCILMAN GEBHART	
15		COUNCILMAN SINAPI	
16		COUNCILWOMAN TRAVIS	
17		COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR	
18		COUNCILMAN MCELROY	
19		COUNCILMAN HOWE	
20		COUNCILMAN RIX	
21		COUNCILMAN FOLEY	
22			
23			
24	COMMITTEE:	COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	
25			